505074347 08/31/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5121103

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AKIHITO ONO	08/29/2018
KOSUKE NUKUI	08/29/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA	
Street Address:	15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU	
City:	NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	467-8561	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16119198	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)332-9081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: dlizama@merchantgould.com

E. JOSEPH GESS Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2903

Address Line 2: MERCHANT & GOULD PC

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-0903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	04492.0208FP01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW J. LAGATTA
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew J. Lagatta/
DATE SIGNED:	08/31/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=2018-08-31_04492-0208FP01-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 046768 FRAME: 0236 505074347

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Akihito ONO	(5) _		
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)		(2)	Kosuke NUKUI	(6)		
		(3)		(7)		
		(4)		(8)		
				dollar (\$1.00) a	nd other good and valuable considerati , and hereby does assign, transfer and t	ons paid to each
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI	Kaisha		
(10)	Insert Address	(10)	15-1 Nacshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nag	ova Aichi 467-	8561. Janan	 ,
	of Assignee	(,	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya, Aichi, 467-8561, Japan (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuetion, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as			
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	LIQUID CARTRIDGE INCLUDING	CIRCUIT BO	ARD AND PIVOTING MEMBER	
	of Invention such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number		(Attorney Docket No.			
					Ication for patent in the United States of	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on Aug. 29, 2018			
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	16/119,19	8	
. ,	Identification for filed applications		filed August 31, 2	018		
patents applicati Assignedalms of reexamination of the second of the sec	ons for the invention, as the Assignees may 2) The undersigned on or continuation or e in every way possible 3) The undersigned or provisions of the intervisions of the intervision a grant of a validition a grant of a validition are undersigned esculting from sald appropriate the entire intervisions. 6) The undersigned asy be necessary or desired.	and and deem agree division of agree rnation agreed Unit hereit in the agree in the agree to the	e(s) to execute all papers necessary in my patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to a necessary. e(s) to execute all papers necessary in ion thereof, or any patent or reissue a bteining evidence and going forward with e(s) to execute all papers and documental Convention for Protection of Industrate(s) to perform all affirmative acts where the states patent to the Assignee, by authorize(s) and request(s) the Compust to the said Assignee, as Assignee therein assigned, and that he has (they be grant(s) the firm of Merchant & Gorbie in order to comply with the rules of	execute separar connection with pplication based a such interferent ents and perforr ial Property or slithlich may be no emissioner of Pa of the entire inter have) not executed and P.C. the pow	te assignments in connection with such any interference which may be declared thereon, for the invention, and to coce. In any set which may be necessary in miler agreements. Accessary to obtain, maintain or confinitents to issue any and all Letters Pate erest, and hereby covenants that he has suted, and will not execute, any agree wer to insert on this assignment any fur	applications and d concerning eny operate with the a connection with m by reissue or onts of the United is (they have) full ments in conflict other identification
	In witness whereof,	exec	uted by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the	undersigned name(s).	
Date	<u>Aug. 29</u>	20	Name of Inventor	Akihito ONO	ONO	_ (SEAL)
Date	Chy 29	2	Name of Inventor	Hosuke Kosuke NUKU	nukui	_ (SEAL)
Date	·		Name of Inventor			_ (SEAL)
Date			Name of Inventor			_ (SEAL)
Date	·	_	Name of Inventor			_ (SEAL)

__ Name of Inventor ___

PATENT REEL: 046768 FRAME: 0237

_____ (SEAL)

RECORDED: 08/31/2018

Date ____